ORDINANCE #3814

An ordinance establishing the salaries and compensation of the Elected City Officials of the City of New Castle, Henry County, Indiana.

Pursuant to I.C. 36.4.7.2, Elected City Officers: Fixing of annual compensation be it ordained by the Common Council of the City of New Castle, Henry County, Indiana:

That the following shall be the salaries for the Mayor, Clerk Treasurer, City Judge and seven Council Members effective the first pay period in January 2020. Said salaries are hereby established for said year 2020:

Beginning the first pay period January 2020 and every two weeks thereafter;

Mayor	\$1	.,832.25
Clerk	\$1	,551.75
City Judge	\$	288.00

Beginning the first pay period January 2020 and every month thereafter;

Council Members \$ 625.00

SECTION 2: That the salaries established by Ordinance #2013 dated April 16, 1973 as salaries payable from the utility funds pursuant to Indiana Code shall be as follows:

Beginning the first pay period January 2020 and every two weeks thereafter;

Mayor	\$610.75
Clerk	\$517.25

SECTION 3: All Elected Officials will be entitled to a hospitalization plan, paying the same premiums

as all other city employees, and a life insurance in the amount of \$20,000.00, paying the

same premiums as all other city employees.

SECTION 4: This ordinance shall be in full force and effective January 1, 2020 as provided by law.

Ordinance pursuant to State Statute.

Be it resolved by the Common Council of the City of New Castle, Indiana, that said salaries so established be approved as to amounts and conditions beginning the first pay period in January 2020.

All ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE	CITY OF NEW CASTLE THIS DAY	′ OF
, 2019.		
	GREG YORK, PRESIDING OFFICER	
	COMMON COUNCIL, NEW CASTLE, IN	

CHRISTY YORK, CLERK TREASURER

ATTEST:

ORDINANCE #3814

AYE	NAY
	_
APPROVED BY ME THISDAY OF	, 2019.
	GREG YORK, MAYOR OF THE
	CITY OF NEW CASTLE, INDIANA
ATTEST:	
CHRISTY YORK, CLERK TREASURER	